the  Consulate  General  of  India,  Dubai  and
Consul General’s Residence, Dubai.

6. Tender document 
available at 

www.cgidubai.gov.in     OR  Central  Procurement
Portal:  https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/ ->
tenders by location -> Dubai

7. Earnest Money Deposit/
Tender Security Amount

AED 1500/- (Dirham Seven Thousand and Five
Hundred  only)  by  way  of  Banker’s
cheque/Demand Draft  in  favour of  Consulate
General  of  India,  Dubai.  Any  bid  not
accompanying  with  Earnest  Money
Deposit/Tender  Security  Amount  shall  be
rejected.  The EMD of unsuccessful bidder will
be returned within 30 days after the award of